(Rev. 03/01)	TENTS ONLY U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David P. Gomez	Name: Ferdinando Ladurini
	Internal Address
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🖵 Merger	1424 Glencoe Avenue
Security Agreement 🕒 Change of	Name Street Address
Other	<u> </u>
	City: Highland Park State: IL Zip: 60035
5 B August 13, 2003	GityZIPZIPZIP
Execution Date: August 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖊 Yes 🔛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,379,066
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Holly Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kamn	IIIOZ IIIOZ
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
222 North LaSaile St - 24th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	22-0259
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Turgeon Michael House August 21, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Item 2

Additional Receiving Parties:

David P. Gomez 6001 Sedgley Court Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521

CHICAGO/#1132197.1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, David P. Gomez, an individual, of 6001 Sedgley Court, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Assignor"), has made new and useful inventions and improvements in a "Golf Ball Cleaning Apparatus", for a full description of which reference is hereby made to U.S. Patent No. 6,379,066, issued April 30, 2002 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, David P. Gomez and Ferdinando Ladurini (collectively referred to as the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention forming the basis for said Patent throughout the world, and in, to and under the above-identified Patent which has been obtained for said invention, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination or re-issued applications or patents covering said invention throughout the world (the "Patent Applications");

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, including but not limited to the advancement of funds pursuant to a separate agreement between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignees, an individual share as follows: David P. Gomez - 80%; and Ferdinando Ladurini - 20%; of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and throughout the world in and to the invention, and in and to any and all

CHICAGO/#1121008.1

Patent Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and throughout the world that may issue or re-issue for said invention on any one or more of said applications; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all Letters Patent for said invention have issued;

In the event that David P. Gomez desires to sell, transfer or assign an interest in his 80% share of the invention, Patent Applications, if any, or Letters Patent to a third party, David P. Gomez shall disclose the identity of such third party to and obtain prior written consent for such sale, transfer or assignment from Ferdinando Ladurini, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. Such sale, transfer or assignment by David P. Gomez shall diminish only the 80% share in the invention, Patent Applications, if any, or Letters Patent of David P. Gomez, such that the total share in the invention, Patent Applications, if any, or Letters Patent of Ferdinando Ladurini shall not ever be diminished from 20%:

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself, that he will assist said Assignees in the prosecution of any application, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination or reissue application to issue, re-examine or re-issue any patent based on the invention referred to herein; in vesting in the Assignees' exclusive title in and to all Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference, infringement or other action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or Letters Patent herein referred to; and he will execute and deliver to said Assignees any and all

CHICAGO/#1121008-1

8-21-03 11:25

additional papers which may be requested by said Assignees to vest title in said Assignees in the United States, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

Date: 8/13/03

8-21-03 11:25

STATE OF <u>Ilinois</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)

I, Britta Bolin , a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that David P. Gomez, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 13 day of August, 2003.

Notary Public J. Bolin

·My Commission Expires:

12/a1/2004

OFFICIAL SEAL" BRITTA J BOLIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/21/2004

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

CHICAGO/#1121008.1